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Appended Tables



FY2020 FY2019 Change in amount

Assets

I Current assets 1,527.6 1,932.8 (405.2)
467.9 553.9 (85.9)
111.9 67.1 44.8
(11.8) (8.0) (3.8)
822.5 1,215.0 (392.5)
532.7 934.4 (401.7)
289.8 280.6 9.2
137.8 105.4 32.3

(0.8) (0.8) (0.0)
- - -

II Fixed assets 33,908.4 33,255.4 652.9
1. Administrative assets 8,084.1 7,998.2 85.8

8,078.6 7,992.7 85.8
Buildings 2,412.5 2,389.4 23.1
Structures 292.8 288.4 4.3
Timber 0.6 0.6 (0.0)
Vessels 6.1 7.6 (1.4)
Aircraft 6.7 4.2 2.5
Buoys etc. 3.2 2.4 0.7
Land 5,356.4 5,299.8 56.5

2. Intangible fixed assets 5.4 5.4 0.0
Surface rights 5.4 5.4 0.0
Other intangible fixed assets - - -

2. Ordinary assets 1,523.9 1,597.7 (73.8)
1. Fixed tangible assets 1,512.3 1,586.7 (74.3)

Buildings 344.0 361.3 (17.3)
Structures 46.3 48.3 (2.0)
Timber 0.0 0.0 (0.0)
Vessels 0.0 0.0 0.0
Aircraft - - -
Buoys etc. 0.0 0.0 (0.0)
Land 1,121.8 1,176.8 (54.9)

11.5 11.0 0.5
Surface rights 0.3 0.3 0.0
Other intangible fixed assets 11.1 10.6 0.5

76.4 74.0 2.3
14,972.0 14,754.2 217.8
14,957.1 14,739.3 217.8

Buildings 54.0 46.5 7.5
Structures 2,043.9 1,994.5 49.3
Buoys 0.6 0.7 (0.0)
Land 12,858.5 12,697.5 161.0

14.8 14.8 0.0
Surface rights 14.8 14.8 0.0
Other intangible fixed assets - - -

7.4 2.8 4.5
1.1 1.2 (0.0)

1,305.7 1,306.3 (0.6)
0.7 3.4 (2.6)

7,936.6 7,517.2 419.4
238.9 239.1 (0.1)
681.9 644.6 37.3

- - -
2,230.6 2,179.1 51.4
1,313.2 1,018.9 294.3

(1.9) (2.3) 0.3
9.3 10.7 (1.4)

3,297.1 3,259.5 37.6
1,272.5 1,273.1 (0.6)
1,708.9 1,692.1 16.7

315.6 294.1 21.4
167.3 167.3 0.0

Item

Other current assets

Allowance for bad debt

Sinking fund

2. Intangible fixed assets

1. Tangible fixed assets

1. Fixed tangible assets

4. Infrastructure assets

Cash and deposits

Short-term loans

Uncollected revenues

Reserve for deficits due to non-payment

Fund reserves

Fiscal adjustment fund

(1) Ordinary Account Balance Sheet

Public enterprise account investments

Allowance for bad debt

 Fixed sum management fund

Securities

Allowance for Investment Loss

3. Important property

2. Intangible fixed assets

8. Software in progress

5. Software

6. Leased assets

1. Fiscal Year 2020 Tokyo Metropolitan Government Ordinary
Account Financial Statement

Other obligations

Investments and subventions

Long-term loans

35,436.0 35,188.2 247.7

Fund Reserves

 Sinking fund

 Special purpose fund

9. Investment and other assets

Other investments etc.

Total assets

7. Construction in progress



FY2020 FY2019 Change in amount

Liabilities

I  Current liabilities 456.7 448.1 8.5
2.2 2.2 (0.0)

TMG bonds 337.9 326.7 11.1
2.2 2.3 (0.1)

Borrowing from other accounts 2.2 2.3 (0.1)
Fund operational costs - - -
Other short-term borrowing 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lease obligations 0.1 0.1 0.0
- - -

Deferred payments - - -
Unpaid guarantee liabilities - - -
Other accounts payable - - -

113.4 115.2 (1.7)
0.7 1.5 (0.7)

II  Fixed liabilities 6,221.5 6,062.6 158.8
TMG bonds 5,242.1 5,087.4 154.7
Long-term borrowing 6.8 7.2 (0.4)

Borrowing from other accounts 6.4 6.8 (0.4)
Fund operational costs - - -
Other long-term borrowing 0.3 0.3 (0.0)

Lease obligations 0.3 0.4 (0.1)
952.1 947.4 4.7

Other reserves - - -
20.0 20.0 0.0

Guaranty deposits - - -
Other fixed liabilities 20.0 20.0 0.0

28,757.8 28,677.4 80.4
80.4 851.5 (771.1)

167.36,678.2

Unpaid refunds

Item

Arrearage

6,510.8Total liabilities

Other current liabilities

Short-term borrowing

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

Reserve for retirement allowances

Other fixed liabilities

Net Assets

  Net assets

  (of which is increase/decrease in the current period)

247.7

28,757.8 28,677.4 80.4

35,436.0 35,188.2

Reserve for bonus



FY2020 FY2019 Change in amount

Ordinary Balance

I. Administrative balance

1. Administrative revenues 6,892.7 6,683.9 208.7
Local taxes 5,340.3 5,739.5 (399.2)
Local transfer taxes 47.3 271.5 (224.2)
Local special grant 8.9 17.7 (8.8)
Allocations for municipalities with facilities owned by
the national government

0.0 0.0 0.0

Miscellaneous tax-related revenues 0.0 0.0 (0.0)
National treasury disbursements 1,168.4 293.2 875.2
Traffic safety special grant 2.9 2.6 (0.3)
Operating revenues (special account) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)
Shares and charges 8.4 7.8 0.6
Fees and charges 142.4 149.5 (7.1)
Revenues from property 12.3 12.7 (0.4)
Miscellaneous (commissioned work revenues) 49.8 53.9 (4.0)
Miscellaneous 107.7 108.6 (0.9)
Donations 1.2 0.0 1.2
Funds transferred 1.8 2.3 (0.5)
Miscellaneous administrative revenues 0.8 24.1 (23.2)

2. Administrative expenses 6,922.2 5,921.9 1,000.2
Tax-related expenses 1,389.3 1,436.0 (46.6)
Payroll-related expenses 1,360.6 1,366.7 (6.0)
General and miscellaneous expenses 379.0 335.2 43.7
Maintenance and repair expenses 105.6 106.2 (0.5)
Social welfare expenses 140.6 136.2 4.4
Subsidizing expenses etc. 2,338.5 1,331.6 1,006.9
Subsidized investment costs 74.1 59.0 15.1
Independent investment expenses 329.7 366.5 (36.8)
Direct government investment expenses 36.5 36.9 (0.4)
Subventions 73.1 27.5 45.6
Transfers 267.9 277.8 (9.9)
Depreciation expenses 209.5 201.9 7.5
Debt guaranty expenses 0.7 - 0.7
Transfer to reserve for deficit due to non-payment 8.0 5.0 2.9
Transfer to allowance for bad debt 0.2 0.2 (0.0)
Transfer to reserve for bonus 113.4 115.2 (1.7)
Transfer to reserve for retirement allowances 90.7 115.6 (24.8)
Transfer to other reserves - - -
Other administrative expenses 4.0 3.8 0.2

II. Financial balance 0.0 0.0
1. Financial revenues 13.8 13.8 (0.0)

Revenues from interest earned and dividends 13.8 13.8 (0.0)
2. Financial expenses 53.8 59.7 (5.9)

Expenses for public bonds (interest) 51.0 58.0 (6.9)
TMG bond issuing fees 2.4 1.5 0.9
Discount on TMG bonds 0.2 0.1 (0.1)
Interest on borrowing from other accounts 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Ordinary balance (69.5) 716.0 (785.5)
Special Balance 0.0 0.0

I. Special revenues 102.4 148.9 (46.5)
Profit on sale of fixed assets 3.9 6.5 (2.6)
Other special revenues 98.5 142.3 (43.8)

II. Special expenses 30.0 144.9 (114.8)
Loss on sale of fixed assets 0.3 1.0 (0.6)
Loss on disposal of fixed assets 3.3 64.2 (60.8)
Disaster recovery expenses 2.4 1.5 0.8
Deficit due to non-payment 0.1 0.1 (0.0)
Bad debts loss 0.0 0.1 (0.0)
Other special expenses 23.8 77.8 (54.0)

Balance for the current period 2.8 720.0 (717.2)

(2) Ordinary Account Administrative Cost Statement
(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)

Item

(in billion yen)



I. Administrative services activities II. Social capital improvement investment activities  

Tax revenues etc. 5,349.3 6,021.9 (672.6) National treasury  disbursement etc. 55.1 64.3 (9.1)

Local taxes 5,293.0 5,732.6 (439.6) National treasury disbursement 51.6 60.9 (9.3)

Local transfer taxes 47.3 271.5 (224.2) Shares and charges 2.8 2.6 0.2

Local special grants 8.9 17.7 (8.8) Amount transferred etc. 0.6 0.6 (0.0)

Revenues from property 11.4 15.3 (3.9)

Cash from sale of property 11.4 15.3 (3.9)

Miscellaneous tax-related revenues  0.0 0.0 (0.0) Funds transferred 677.8 441.7 236.0

National treasury disbursement etc. 1,172.1 296.4 875.7 Financial adjustment fund 472.0 - 472.0

National treasury disbursement 1,169.2 293.7 875.4 Sinking fund - - -

Traffic safety special grant 2.9 2.6 (0.3) Special purpose fund 205.7 441.7 (236.0)

Other administrative revenues 323.9 333.7 (9.8) Fixed amount invest fund - - -

Operating revenues (special account)  0.0 0.0 (0.0) Revenues from collection of loan principal etc 425.7 295.0 130.6

Shares and charges 8.3 7.7 0.6 Security deposit  revenues 0.0 0.1 (0.1)

Fees and charges 142.2 149.3 (7.0)

Revenues from property  12.3 12.7 (0.4) Social capital improvement expenses 353.2 554.7 (201.4)

Miscellaneous (commissioned work revenues) 49.8 53.9 (4.0) General and miscellaneous expenses 6.2 8.3 (2.0)

Miscellaneous 107.9 107.6 0.3 Subsidizing expenses etc. 0.0 0.0 0.0

Donations 1.2 0.0 1.2 Subsidized investment costs 81.9 98.4 (16.4)

Funds transferred  1.8 2.3 (0.5) Independent investment expenses 265.0 447.9 (182.9)

Financial revenues 13.8 13.8 (0.0) Funds reserved 314.9 571.0 (256.0)

Revenues from interest earned and dividends 13.8 13.8 (0.0) Financial adjustment fund 70.3 91.6 (21.3)

Sinking fund - - -

Tax-related expenses 1,389.3 1,436.0 (46.6) Special purpose fund 223.1 477.6 (254.5)

Tax-related expenses 1,389.3 1,436.0 (46.6) Fixed sum management fund 21.4 1.6 19.8

Administrative expenses 5,238.9 4,221.7 1,017.2 Loans and investments, etc. 919.8 387.7 532.0

Payroll-related expenses 1,565.0 1,571.0 (6.0) Investments and subventions 115.7 45.5 70.1

General and miscellaneous expenses 379.7 335.1 44.5 Transfers (other accounts) 51.4 44.5 6.9

Maintenance and repair expenses 105.6 106.2 (0.5) Loans 752.5 297.6 454.9

Social welfare expenses 140.6 136.2 4.4 Deposit expenses 0.1 0.0 0.1

Subsidizing expenses etc. 2,339.4 1,332.5 1,006.8 Balance of social capital improvement investment activities (418.0) (696.8) 278.7

Subsidized investment costs 74.2 59.0 15.2 Balance of administrative activities cash flow (243.2) 250.1 (493.3)

Independent investment expenses 329.6 366.5 (36.8) III. Financing activities 0.0

Direct government investment expenses 36.5 36.9 (0.4) Revenues from financing activities  493.4 140.4 353.0

Amount transferred 268.0 277.9 (9.9) TMG bonds 491.6 138.5 353.0

Financial expenses 53.7 59.7 (5.9) Loans from other accounts 1.8 1.8 (0.0)

Expenses for public bonds (interest, fees) 53.7 59.6 (5.9) Fund management fees - - -

Interests on borrowing from other accounts 0.0 0.0 (0.0) Funds transferred - - -

Special expenses 2.4 1.5 0.8

Disaster recovery business expenses 2.4 1.5 0.8 Expenses for financial activities 336.8 348.5 (11.7)

Balance of administrative service activities 174.8 946.9 (772.1) Expenses for public bonds (principal) 334.3 346.2 (11.9)

Refund of loans from other accounts etc 2.4 2.2 0.1

Refund of fund  management fees etc - - -

Balance of Financing activities 156.5 (208.1) 364.7

Total balance (86.6) 41.9 (128.6)

Balance brought forward from the previous fiscal year 531.7 489.7 41.9

Proforma balance 445.1 531.7 (86.6)

Allocations for municipalities with facilities
owned by the national government

0.0

FY2019 Change in amount

(3) Ordinary Account Cash Flow Statement
(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)

Item FY2020 Change in amountItem FY2020 FY2019

0.0 0.0

(in billion yen)



(in billion yen)

19,021.8 1,497.5 104.4 433.8 (159.8) (29.3) 7,808.8 28,677.4

Amount changed for the current period - 51.6 3.3 26.7 (4.0) (0.1) 2.8 80.4

Change in fixed assets etc. - 51.6 3.3 26.7 (4.0) (54.9) - 22.7

Change in TMG bonds etc - - - - - (8.5) - (8.5)

Other intra-bureau transactions - - - - - 63.3 - 63.3

Balance for the current period - - - - - - 2.8 2.8

19,021.8 1,549.1 107.7 460.6 (163.8) (29.5) 7,811.7 28,757.8

(in billion yen)

Balance at
the end of

the
previous
period

Increase
for the
current
period

Decrease
for the
current
period

Balance at
the end of
the current

period

Accrued
depreciation
amount at
the end of
the current

period

Depreciati
on for the

current
period

Net
balance at
the end of
the current

period

Tangible fixed assets 30,649.8 2,099.7 1,724.5 31,025.1 5,093.5 208.9 25,931.6

Administrative assets 11,058.5 918.1 718.5 11,258.0 3,179.3 127.0 8,078.6
 Buildings 5,018.9 420.2 297.3 5,141.7 2,729.2 108.5 2,412.5

 Structures 695.4 77.0 60.1 712.3 419.5 15.6 292.8
 Timber 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.6 - - 0.6
Vessels 17.2 - - 17.2 11.1 1.4 6.1
Aircraft 22.5 3.6 1.3 24.8 18.0 1.0 6.7

 Buoys etc. 3.7 2.1 1.1 4.6 1.4 0.2 3.2
 Land 5,299.8 415.1 358.5 5,356.4 - - 5,356.4

Ordinary assets 2,041.7 162.4 217.0 1,987.1 474.7 21.4 1,512.3
 Buildings 737.3 35.6 35.2 737.7 393.6 19.2 344.0
 Structures 124.5 9.3 9.3 124.5 78.1 2.1 46.3
 Timber 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - 0.0
Vessels 0.7 - - 0.7 0.7 - 0.0
Aircraft - 2.6 2.6 - - - -

 Buoys etc. 2.2 0.0 0.0 2.2 2.1 0.0 0.0
 Land 1,176.8 114.8 169.8 1,121.8 - - 1,121.8

Important property 212.4 46.4 40.2 218.6 142.2 11.5 76.4
Infrastructure assets 16,028.6 520.1 295.5 16,253.2 1,296.1 48.8 14,957.1

Buildings 119.9 28.9 18.5 130.3 76.3 3.3 54.0
Structures 3,207.8 144.3 91.1 3,261.0 1,217.1 45.3 2,043.9
Buoys 3.3 - - 3.3 2.6 0.0 0.6

 Land 12,697.5 346.8 185.8 12,858.5 - - 12,858.5
Leased assets 2.1 - - 2.1 0.9 0.0 1.1
Construction in progress 1,306.3 452.4 453.1 1,305.7 - - 1,305.7

Intangible fixed assets 37.8 17.4 14.3 40.9 0.8 0.6 40.1

Administrative assets 5.4 0.1 0.0 5.4 - - 5.4
 Surface rights 5.4 0.1 0.0 5.4 - - 5.4
 Other intangible fixed assets - 0.0 0.0 - - - -

Ordinary assets 11.0 0.5 0.0 11.5 - - 11.5
 Surface rights 0.3 - - 0.3 - - 0.3
 Other intangible fixed assets 10.6 0.5 0.0 11.1 - - 11.1

Infrastructure assets 14.8 - - 14.8 - - 14.8
 Surface rights 14.8 - - 14.8 - - 14.8
 Other intangible fixed assets - - - - - - -

Software 3.1 9.7 4.4 8.3 0.8 0.6 7.4
Software in progress 3.4 7.0 9.7 0.7 - - 0.7

30,687.7 2,117.2 1,738.9 31,066.1 5,094.3 209.5 25,971.7

(5) Ordinary Account Aggregate Tangible Fixed Assets and Intangible Fixed Assets / Supplementary Details

Total

(4) Ordinary Account Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Cross-
accounting
transaction

account

Other
surplus

Total

(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)

Item

Opening
balance

equivalent

National
treasury
disburse-

ments

Charges
and

transfers
etc.

Assessed
value of
donated
assets

Amounts
transferred
to wards,

towns
etc.

Balance at the end of the previous period

Balance at the end of the current period



(in billion yen)

Intended use Other

Reserve for deficit due to non-payment 8.0 8.0 4.1 0.0 11.8
Bad debt reserve 3.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 2.8
Allowance for investment loss - - - - -
Reserve for bonuses 115.2 113.4 115.2 - 113.4
Reserve for retirement allowances 947.4 90.3 85.6 - 952.1

1,073.8 212.1 205.2 0.3 1,080.3

Balance at end
of current

period

(6) Annexed Detailed Statement of Ordinary Account Reserve Allowances

Total

Item
Balance at end

of previous
period

Increase for
current period

Decrease for current period



(7) Accounting Policy and Notes Regarding Preparation of the Tokyo Metropolitan Government
Ordinary Account Financial Statement







[Notes]

Balance Sheet-related Items





Administrative Cost Statement-related Items



Cash Flow Statement-related Items



(in million yen)

(Simple Total)

National Health
Insurance Account

Slaughter house
Metropolitan Public

Housing Tenants Security
Deposit

A B1 B2 B3 (A+B)

(1)=a-b (29,526) (57,150) (4,203) 17 (90,862)

a 6,892,707 1,003,700 1,454 17 7,897,879 

Local taxes etc. 5,387,617 - - - 5,387,617 

Grants etc. 11,960 - - - 11,960 

National treasury disbursement 1,168,427 320,202 - - 1,488,629 

Funds transferred 1,805 - - 16 1,822

Other 322,895 683,498 1,454 0 1,007,849 

b 6,922,233 1,060,850 5,658 - 7,988,742 

Tax-related expenses 1,389,352 - - - 1,389,352 

Payroll-related expenses 1,360,650 40 2,142 - 1,362,833 

Subsidizing expenses etc. 2,338,578 1,060,717 1,175 - 3,400,472 

Investment expenses 440,327 - 26 - 440,353 

Funds disbursed 267,959 - - - 267,959 

Other 1,125,365 92 2,314 - 1,127,771 

(2)=c-d (39,996) 2 (4) - (39,999)

c 13,818 2 0 - 13,821 

d 53,815 - 4 - 53,820 

(3) (1) (2) (69,523) (57,147) (4,208) 17 (130,862)

e 102,456 - - 0 102,457 

f 30,090 - 0 - 30,090 

(4)=e-f 72,366 - (0.0) 0 72,367 

(5)=(3)+(4) 2,842 (57,147) (4,208) 18 (58,494)
g - 80,865 3,554 - 84,419 

h - 116 - - 116

(5)+g-h

1,527,628 44,223 0 10,385 1,582,237 

467,988 44,223 - 8,183 520,395 

1,059,639 - 0 2,201 1,061,842 

33,908,450 27,453 6,011 6,461 33,948,376 

25,931,601 - 6,011 - 25,937,612 

Land 19,336,800 - - - 19,336,800 

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 6,594,800 - 6,011 - 6,600,811 

40,160 - - - 40,160 

7,936,689 27,453 - 6,461 7,970,604 

Long-term loan 1,313,256 - - 6,461 1,319,717 

Funds 3,297,170 27,453 - - 3,324,624 

Other investments etc. 3,326,262 - - - 3,326,262 

- - - - -

(Liabilities) 
456,700 3 298 - 457,001 

6,221,528 44 4,578 16,673 6,242,824 

5,249,026 - 2,707 - 5,251,734 

972,501 44 1,871 16,673 991,090 

- - - - -

(Net assets) 

80,407 23,600 (517) 18 103,508 

Ordinary
Account

"Special Accounts"



[2] Public Enterprise Accounts
(in million yen)

Hospitals 
Central

Wholesale
Market

Urban
Redevelopment

Project

Waterfront Area
Development

Project

Port and Harbor
Project

Transportation

C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating profit (1)=a-b (34,503) (13,265) - 8,106 928 (12,411)

Operating earnings a 127,942 14,647 - 11,526 3,972 39,862

Operating expenses b 162,446 27,912 - 3,420 3,043 52,274

Business cost price 95,433 119 - 721 1,808 36,933

Administrative expenses 67,012 27,793 - 2,698 1,234 15,340

Non-operating profit (2)=c-d 44,722 1,143 104 2,528 498 634

Non-operating earnings c 52,946 4,663 105 4,068 549 3,840

Non-operating expenses d 8,224 3,519 - 1,540 50 3,205

Current balance (1)+(2) 10,218 (12,121) 104 10,634 1,427 (11,776)

Special profit (3)=e-f 369 1,107 - (1,264) - (71)

Special earnings e 3,066 2,172 - - - 0

Special expenses f 2,697 1,064 - 1,264 - 71

(4)=(1)+(2)+(3) 10,587 (11,013) 104 9,370 1,427 (11,847)

Retained profit brought forward (5) (780) 116,138 5,769 90,024 17,781 (13,213)

Changes of other unappropriated profit (6) - 62,547 - - 33 -

Unappropriated revenues for the current period (4)+(5)+(6) 9,807 167,672 5,874 99,395 19,242 (25,061)

Balance Sheet

(Assets)
I. Current assets 93,791 581,927 39,760 177,732 30,862 32,279

Cash and deposits 62,902 580,807 39,741 166,315 30,599 16,606

Other current assets 30,889 1,119 19 11,416 262 15,672

II. Fixed assets 168,064 746,326 36,543 785,567 337,861 183,079

Tangible fixed assets 126,012 726,014 36,543 674,018 332,270 75,946

Land 779 379,673 114 672,226 312,019 23,913

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 125,233 346,340 36,429 1,792 20,251 52,033

Intangible fixed assets 523 6 - 8 12 675

Investments etc. 41,528 20,306 - 111,540 5,578 106,456

Long-term loan - - - 5,000 - 90,000

Funds - - - - - -

Other investments etc. 41,528 20,306 - 106,540 5,578 16,456

III. Deferred assets - 5 - - - -

Total assets 261,855 1,328,259 76,304 963,299 368,723 215,358

(Liabilities)
I. Current liabilities 44,167 4,922 35,025 13,642 1,150 19,141

II. Fixed liabilities 74,233 307,425 2,503 100,417 264 69,629

Long-term borrowing 32,034 304,372 2,366 97,485 7 51,448

Other fixed liabilities 42,199 3,053 137 2,932 257 18,181

III. Deferred revenue 4,488 35,738 - 0 76 1,578

Total liabilities 122,889 348,086 37,529 114,060 1,492 90,349

(Capital)

Total capital 138,966 980,173 38,775 849,238 367,231 125,008
(of which are changes in the current period) 10,587 (11,013) 104 9,370 1,427 (12,073)

Total liabilities and capital 261,855 1,328,259 76,304 963,299 368,723 215,358

Net profit for the current period



(in million yen)

Urban Rapid
Transit
Railway

Electric
Power

Waterworks
Industrial

Waterworks
Sewerage (Simple Total

C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 (C)

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating profit (1)=a-b (23,529) 885 7,264 (1,386) (51,666) (119,578)

Operating earnings a 104,228 2,150 305,542 553 276,137 886,564

Operating expenses b 127,757 1,265 298,278 1,940 327,803 1,006,143

Business cost price 75,344 935 204,412 471 116,512 532,694

Administrative expenses 52,412 329 93,866 1,468 211,290 473,449

Non-operating profit (2)=c-d 8,944 27 12,568 1,285 63,631 136,091

Non-operating earnings c 13,940 27 16,449 1,335 82,988 180,915

Non-operating expenses d 4,995 0 3,880 49 19,357 44,824

Current balance (1)+(2) (14,584) 913 19,833 (100) 11,965 16,512

Special profit (3)=e-f  0 - - 841 5,976 6,960

Special earnings e - - - 3,661 5,976 14,877

Special expenses f 0 - - 2,819 - 7,917

(4)=(1)+(2)+(3) (14,584) 913 19,833 740 17,941 23,472

Retained profit brought forward (5) (193,707) - - - 8,225 30,238

Changes of other unappropriated profit (6) - - 12,173 - 27,958 102,712

Unappropriated revenues for the current period (4)+(5)+(6) (208,292) 913 32,006 740 54,125 156,424

Balance Sheet

(Assets)
I. Current assets 144,658 6,781 292,096 10,460 198,411 1,608,762

Cash and deposits 74,950 5,212 236,224 9,547 80,366 1,303,274

Other current assets 69,707 1,568 55,871 913 118,045 305,487

II. Fixed assets 1,378,257 3,988 2,484,858 22,513 5,734,076 11,881,136

Tangible fixed assets 1,330,325 3,971 2,385,582 22,217 5,731,983 11,444,887

Land 131,177 99 258,870 914 612,890 2,392,679

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 1,199,147 3,872 2,126,712 21,302 5,119,093 9,052,207

Intangible fixed assets 1,036 15 97,976 296 1,874 102,425

Investments etc. 46,895 1 1,298 - 218 333,823

Long-term loan - - - - - 95,000

Funds - - - - - -

Other investments etc. 46,895 1 1,298 - 218 238,823

III. Deferred assets - - 3 - 14 23

Total assets 1,522,916 10,769 2,776,958 32,974 5,932,502 13,489,922

(Liabilities)
I. Current liabilities 81,542 201 157,003 959 257,046 614,803

II. Fixed liabilities 673,250 166 263,746 62 1,158,365 2,650,067

Long-term borrowing 463,436 - 214,381 - 1,142,569 2,308,099

Other fixed liabilities 209,814 166 49,364 62 15,796 341,967

III. Deferred revenue 399,266 573 157,154 4,824 1,602,065 2,205,768

Total liabilities 1,154,060 942 577,904 5,846 3,017,478 5,470,639

(Capital)

Total capital 368,856 9,826 2,199,054 27,128 2,915,024 8,019,282
(of which are changes in the current period) (4,236) 913 20,277 1,664 58,940 75,961

Total liabilities and capital 1,522,916 10,769 2,776,958 32,974 5,932,502 13,489,922

Net profit for the current period



[3-1] Policy Cooperation Bodies (incorporated foundations (1))

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Current increase (decrease) for the current period

Current revenues

Current expenses

Nonrecurring increase (decrease) for the current period

Nonrecurring revenues

Nonrecurring expenses

Corporation tax etc.

Total changes in unrestricted net assets for the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the end of the current period

Total changes in restricted net assets for the current period

Restricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Restricted net assets at the end of the current period

Net assets at the end of fiscal year 290 4,840 754 9,722 699 143

Balance Sheet

I. Current assets

Cash and deposits

Other current assets

II. Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments etc.

III. Deferred assets

Total assets 329 7,164 903 14,333 902 168

I. Current liabilities

II. Fixed liabilities

Long-term borrowing

Other fixed liabilities

III. Deferred revenues

Total liabilities 38 2,323 149 4,610 202 24

Total net assets 290 4,840 754 9,722 699 143

Total liabilities and net assets 329 7,164 903 14,333 902 168

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%)

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/ Number of
permanent employees



Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Current increase (decrease) for the current period

Current revenues

Current expenses

Nonrecurring increase (decrease) for the current period

Nonrecurring revenues

Nonrecurring expenses

Corporation tax etc.

Total changes in unrestricted net assets for the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the end of the current period

Total changes in restricted net assets for the current period

Restricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Restricted net assets at the end of the current period

Net assets at the end of fiscal year 1,452 1,593 64,806 4,897 3,853 972

Balance Sheet

I. Current assets

Cash and deposits

Other current assets

II. Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments etc.

III. Deferred assets

Total assets 4,213 2,314 75,133 61,339 5,874 2,420

I. Current liabilities

II. Fixed liabilities

Long-term borrowing

Other fixed liabilities

III. Deferred revenues

Total liabilities 2,760 720 10,326 56,442 2,021 1,447

Total net assets 1,452 1,593 64,806 4,897 3,853 972

Total liabilities and net assets 4,213 2,314 75,133 61,339 5,874 2,420

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%)

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/ Number of
permanent employees



Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Current increase (decrease) for the current period

Current revenues

Current expenses

Nonrecurring increase (decrease) for the current period

Nonrecurring revenues

Nonrecurring expenses

Corporation tax etc.

Total changes in unrestricted net assets for the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the end of the current period

Total changes in restricted net assets for the current period

Restricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Restricted net assets at the end of the current period

Net assets at the end of fiscal year 38 18,277 5,090 523 9,543 2,006

Balance Sheet

I. Current assets

Cash and deposits

Other current assets

II. Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments etc.

III. Deferred assets

Total assets 101 40,075 50,204 30,085 10,869 23,482

I. Current liabilities

II. Fixed liabilities

Long-term borrowing

Other fixed liabilities

III. Deferred revenues

Total liabilities 62 21,798 45,114 29,562 1,326 21,475

Total net assets 38 18,277 5,090 523 9,543 2,006

Total liabilities and net assets 101 40,075 50,204 30,085 10,869 23,482

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%)

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/ Number of
permanent employees



Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Current increase (decrease) for the current period

Current revenues

Current expenses

Nonrecurring increase (decrease) for the current period

Nonrecurring revenues

Nonrecurring expenses

Corporation tax etc.

Total changes in unrestricted net assets for the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Unrestricted net assets at the end of the current period

Total changes in restricted net assets for the current period

Restricted net assets at the beginning of the current period

Restricted net assets at the end of the current period

Net assets at the end of fiscal year 1,650 6,941 9,790 333 2,191 150,416

Balance Sheet

I. Current assets

Cash and deposits

Other current assets

II. Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments etc.

III. Deferred assets

Total assets 3,095 10,591 17,492 1,632 2,505 365,235

I. Current liabilities

II. Fixed liabilities

Long-term borrowing

Other fixed liabilities

III. Deferred revenues

Total liabilities 1,444 3,650 7,702 1,299 314 214,819

Total net assets 1,650 6,941 9,790 333 2,191 150,416

Total liabilities and net assets 3,095 10,591 17,492 1,632 2,505 365,235

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%)

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/ Number of
permanent employees



[3-2] Policy Cooperation Bodies (incorporated foundations etc. (2))
(in million yen)

Tokyo
Metropolitan

Welfare
Corporation

(Simple Total)

E1 (E)

Operating Activity Statement

Changes in service balance (1)= - 248 248

Service revenues 10,109 10,109

Service expenses 9,860 9,860

Changes in non-service balance (2)= - 4 4

Non-service revenues 65 65

Non-service expenses 60 60

Changes in ordinary balance (1)+(2) 253 253

Changes in extraordinary balance (3)= - (0) (0)

Extraordinary revenues - -

Extraordinary expenses 0 0

Changes in balance for current period (4)=(1) (2) (3) 253 253

Changes in balance carried forward from previous period (5) 798 798

Changes in balance carried forward from current period end (6)=(4) (5) 1,051 1,051

Withdrawals from funds (7) - -

Withdrawals from other reserves (8) 118 118

Other funds reserved 136 136

Changes in balance carried forward to next period (6) (7) (8) (9) 1,033 1,033

Balance Sheet

(Assets)
I. Current assets 2,063 2,063 

Cash and deposits 1,817 1,817 

Other current assets 245 245

II. Fixed assets 9,278 9,278 

Tangible fixed assets 725 725

Land - -

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 725 725

Intangible fixed assets 3 3

Investments etc. 8,549 8,549 

Long-term loan - -

Funds - -

Other investments etc. 8,549 8,549 

III. Deferred assets - -

Total assets 11,341 11,341 

(Liabilities) 
I. Current liabilities 1,389 1,389 

II. Fixed liabilities 981 981

Long-term borrowing 248 248

Other fixed liabilities 733 733

III. Deferred revenues - -

Total liabilities 2,371 2,371 

(Net assets)

Total net assets 8,970 8,970 

(of which are changes in the current period) 134 134

Total liabilities and net assets 11,341 11,341 

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%) 100

283/1,054

* The investment ratio is calculated as of 31 March, 2021, number of employees is as of 1 August, 2020.

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/ Number of
permanent employees



[3-3] Policy Cooperation Bodies (incorporated foundations etc. (3))
(in million yen)

Tokyo Metropolitan
Housing Supply

Corporation
(Simple Total)

F1 (F)

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating profit (1)=a-b 10,849 10,849

Operating revenues a 74,707 74,707

Operating expenses b 63,858 63,858

Operating costs 62,990 62,990

Administrative expenses 867 867

Non-operating profit (2) c-d (1,153) (1,153)

Non-operating revenues c 46 46

Non-operating expenses d 1,199 1,199

Current balance (1)+(2) 9,695 9,695

Special profit (3)=e-f (1,584) (1,584)

Special revenues e 0 0

Special expenses f 1,584 1,584

(1)+(2)+(3) 8,111 8,111

Balance Sheet

(Assets)
I. Current assets 64,208 64,208

Cash and deposits 39,863 39,863

Other current assets 24,344 24,344

II. Fixed assets 1,151,222 1,151,222

Tangible fixed assets 1,145,917 1,145,917

Land 1,037 1,037

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 1,144,880 1,144,880

Intangible fixed assets 2,768 2,768

Investments etc. 2,536 2,536

Long-term loan - -

Funds - -

Other investments etc. 2,536 2,536

III. Deferred assets - -

Total assets 1,215,430 1,215,430

(Liabilities) 
I. Current liabilities 41,563 41,563

II. Fixed liabilities 732,326 732,326

Long-term borrowing 582,876 582,876

Other fixed liabilities 149,449 149,449

III. Deferred revenues - -

Total liabilities 773,889 773,889

(Capital)

Total capital 441,540 441,540
(of which are changes in the current period) 8,111 8,111

Total liabilities and capital 1,215,430 1,215,430

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement
Investment ratio (%) 100

6/1,063

* The investment ratio is calculated as of 31 March, 2021, number of employees is as of 1 August, 2020.

Pre-reserve profit under special laws

Number of metropolitan government contract employees/
Number of permanent employees



[4] Policy Cooperation Bodies (limited corporations)
(in million yen)

Tokyo
Stadium

Tokyo Tama
Intercity

Monorail Co.,
Ltd.

Tokyo Water
Front Area

Rapid Transit,
Inc

Tama New
Town

Development
Center

Tokyo
International

Forum

TOKYO
RINKAI

HOLDINGS
Co., Ltd

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating profit (1)=a-b (280) (1,441) (2,791) 262 (2,378) 3,743

Operating revenues a 1,236 5,819 11,694 1,459 1,873 55,768

Operating expenses b 1,517 7,260 14,486 1,197 4,251 52,025

Operating costs 1,178 4,662 6,107 1,038 2,932 48,137

Sales and administrative expenses 338 2,598 8,378 158 1,319 3,887

Non-operating profit (2)=c-d 38 4 (837) 0 47 (68)

Non-operating revenues c 38 142 10 1 50 575

Non-operating expenses d 0 137 847 1 3 644

Current balance (1)+(2) (241) (1,436) (3,628) 263 (2,330) 3,674

Special profit (3)=e-f - - 106 (1) 9 (293)

Special revenues e - - 185 - 18 38

Special expenses f - - 79 1 8 332

Corporation tax etc. (4) 1 (62) 469 81 91 1,384

Net profit for the current period (1)+(2)+(3)-(4) (243) (1,373) (3,992) 179 (2,412) 1,996

Balance Sheet

(Assets)

I. Current assets 6,231 4,796 11,562 2,668 2,997 87,338

Cash and deposits 5,908 2,972 8,434 2,640 2,495 60,038

Other current assets 323 1,823 3,127 28 501 27,299

II. Fixed assets 3,547 59,869 194,314 7,331 1,820 299,333

Tangible fixed assets 342 59,621 176,493 7,289 1,000 260,989

Land - 30,131 12,772 3,705 - 61,713

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 342 29,489 163,721 3,584 1,000 199,276

Intangible fixed assets 2,455 34 14,610 30 84 20,840

Investments etc. 749 213 3,210 10 736 17,502

Long-term loan - - - - - -

Funds - - - - - -

Other investments etc. 749 213 3,210 10 736 17,502

III. Deferred assets - - - - - -

Total assets 9,779 64,665 205,877 9,999 4,818 386,671

(Liabilities) 

I. Current liabilities 374 6,716 13,426 586 1,875 22,061

II. Fixed liabilities 110 25,191 105,151 4,088 820 120,191

Long-term borrowing - 24,588 13,098 - - 91,594

Other fixed liabilities 110 603 92,053 4,088 820 28,596

III. Deferred revenues - - - - - -

Total liabilities 484 31,908 118,577 4,675 2,696 142,253

(Net assets)

Total net assets 9,295 32,756 87,299 5,324 2,121 244,418
(of which are changes in the current period) (243) (1,373) (3,992) 179 (2,427) 1,972

9,779 64,665 205,877 9,999 4,818 386,671

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%) 36.3 79.9 91.3 51.2 51.0 85.1

11/25 9/232 18/322 1/7 7/59 64/562

*1 The Investment ratio is calculated as of 31 March, 2021, number of employees is as of 1 August, 2020.
*2 Number of employees in Tokyo Rinkai Holdings Co., Ltd. includes those of its consolidated subsidiaries.

*The figure for Tokyo Rinkai Holdings represent account values on a consolidated basis

Total liabilities and net assets

Number of metropolitan government contract
employees/ Number of permanent employees



(in million yen)

Tokyo Kotsu
Service Co.,

Ltd.

Tokyo Water
Co., Ltd.

Tokyo
Metropolitan
Sewerage
Service

Corporation

(Simple Total)

G7 G8 G9 (G)

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating profit (1)=a-b 265 260 493 (1,866)

Operating revenues a 7,761 28,480 24,717 138,812

Operating expenses b 7,496 28,220 24,224 140,679

Operating costs 7,057 25,551 23,051 119,718

Sales and administrative expenses 438 2,668 1,172 20,960

Non-operating profit (2)=c-d 4 100 34 (675)

Non-operating revenues c 7 157 35 1,020

Non-operating expenses d 3 56 1 1,695

Current balance (1)+(2) 270 360 527 (2,541)

Special profit (3)=e-f - (299) 44 (434)

Special revenues e - - 45 288

Special expenses f - 299 0 722

Corporation tax etc. (4) 92 44 185 2,288

Net profit for the current period (1)+(2)+(3)-(4) 177 15 386 (5,264)

Balance Sheet

(Assets)

I. Current assets 2,225 9,875 17,274 144,971

Cash and deposits 699 3,540 7,544 94,273

Other current assets 1,526 6,335 9,730 50,697

II. Fixed assets 1,141 6,122 2,679 576,159

Tangible fixed assets 153 2,363 1,410 509,663

Land - 229 - 108,551

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 153 2,134 1,410 401,112

Intangible fixed assets 57 315 373 38,802

Investments etc. 930 3,443 895 27,693

Long-term loan - - - -

Funds - - - -

Other investments etc. 930 3,443 895 27,693

III. Deferred assets - - - -

Total assets 3,367 15,997 19,954 721,131

(Liabilities) 

I. Current liabilities 949 4,125 5,814 55,930

II. Fixed liabilities 373 4,657 1,249 261,833

Long-term borrowing - - - 129,281

Other fixed liabilities 373 4,657 1,249 132,552

III. Deferred revenue - - - -

Total liabilities 1,322 8,782 7,063 317,763

(Net assets)

Total net assets 2,045 7,214 12,890 403,367
(of which are changes in the current period) 167 15 381 (5,320)

3,367 15,997 19,954 721,131

Current status of metropolitan government's involvement

Investment ratio (%) 100 80.4 50.0

20/309 95/1,987 248/799

* The Investment ratio is calculated as of 31 March, 2021, number of employees is as of 1 August, 2020.

Total liabilities and net assets

Number of metropolitan government contract
employees/ Number of permanent employees



[5] Local Independent Administrative Corporations
(in million yen)

Tokyo Metropolitan
Public University

Corporation

Tokyo Metropolitan
Industrial Technology

Research Institute

Tokyo Metropolitan Gariatric
Hospital and Institute of

Gernotology
(Simple Total) Combined Total

H1 H2 H3 (H) (A+B+C+D+E+F+G+H)

Profit and Loss Statement

Operating balance (1)=a-b 283 (1,199) 56 (859)

Operating revenues a 26,362 6,918 19,852 53,133

Operating expenses b 26,078 8,117 19,795 53,992

Operating costs 24,280 4,972 19,122 48,376

Administrative expenses 1,798 3,145 672 5,616

Non-operating balance (2)=c-d 1,906 1,203 111 3,221

Non-operating revenues c 1,943 1,204 111 3,260

Non-operating expenses d 37 1 - 38

Current balance (1)+(2) 2,189 4 168 2,362

Special balance (3)=e-f (104) 1,510 (6) 1,400

Special revenues e 96 1,512 0 1,608

Special expenses f 200 1 6 208

Net profit for the current period (4)=(1)+(2)+(3) 2,085 1,515 161 3,762

Retained profit brought forward (5) 87 0 - 87

Unappropriated revenues for the current period (4)+(5) 2,172 1,516 161 3,850

Balance Sheet

(Assets)
I. Current assets 9,830 4,607 9,176 23,615 3,593,596 3,593,596

Cash and deposits 1,678 4,396 6,196 12,272 2,040,840 2,040,840

Other current assets 8,151 210 2,979 11,342 1,552,755 1,552,755

II. Fixed assets 148,921 28,220 32,445 209,587 47,973,258 (2,476,837) 45,496,420

Tangible fixed assets 144,436 27,489 29,803 201,729 39,258,056 39,258,056

Land 86,035 14,200 15,039 115,274 21,956,822 21,956,822

Other tangible fixed assets (property etc.) 58,400 13,289 14,763 86,454 17,301,233 17,301,233

Intangible fixed assets 362 582 1,596 2,540 188,614 188,614

Investments etc. 4,123 148 1,044 5,316 8,526,587 (2,476,837) 6,049,750

Long-term loan - - 4 4 1,415,339 1,415,339

Funds - - - - 3,333,332 3,333,332

Other investments etc. 4,123 148 1,040 5,312 3,777,915 (2,476,837) 1,301,077

III. Deferred assets - - - - 23 23

Total assets 158,752 32,827 41,621 233,202 51,566,877 (2,476,837) 49,090,040
(Liabilities) 

I. Current liabilities 7,811 2,558 4,958 15,328 1,306,780 1,306,780

II. Fixed liabilities 15,105 4,495 16,423 36,024 10,018,113 10,018,113

Long-term borrowing - - 11,214 11,214 8,286,066 8,286,066

Other fixed liabilities 15,105 4,495 5,208 24,809 1,732,046 1,732,046

III. Deferred revenues - - - - 2,205,768 2,205,768

Total liabilities 22,916 7,054 21,381 51,353 13,530,662 - 13,530,662
(Capital)

Total capital 135,835 25,773 20,240 181,848 38,036,214 (2,476,837) 35,559,377
(of which are changes in the current period) 207 840 161 1,209 202,153 202,153

158,752 32,827 41,621 233,202 51,566,877 (2,476,837) 49,090,040Total liabilities and capital

Tokyo Metropolitan
Government Overall

Total
Offset Elimination



(2)Accounting Policy and Notes Regarding Preparation of the Tokyo Metropolitan

Government Ordinary Account Financial Statement

(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)

(Accounting Policy)



(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)



(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)



(From April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021)

(Other)



[Notes]
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